Branch of the Canara Bank, will be sold on “As is where is”, “As is what is”, and “Whatever there is” 

on 25-11-2025, for recovery of Rs. 35,74,723.57/-+further interest and charges thereon to the 

Sikharpur Branch of Canara Bank from Mr Basanta Kumar Maharana. 

The reserve price will Rs.3,90,000.00 (Rupees Three Lakh Ninety thousand only) and the earnest money 

deposit will be Rs.39000.00 (Rupees Thirty nine thousand only).The Earnest Money Deposit shall be 

deposited on or before 24-11-2025 at 5.00 pm. 

Details and full description of the immovable property with known encumbrances, if any. 

All that part and parcel of the property consisting of  

All that part and parcel of the property  in the name of Binod Kumar Maharana and Mr Bhima

[...]

over Khata No 340, Plot No 273, Area Ac 0.01 Decimals At/Po Kaliprasad 

Mouza under Nayagarh Police Station ,Dist Nayagarh State Odisha . 

Bounded By: 

North –Plot No.275 &276 
South – Plat no 270 
East –Plot no.272 
West –  Plot no 271 & Temple 

6. Reserve Price                     : Rs.3,90,000.00 (Rupees Three Lakh Ninety thousand only) 

7. Other terms and conditions:  

a) Auction/bidding shall be only through “Online Electronic Bidding’’ through the website 

https://www.mstcecommerce.com/auctionhome/ibapi. Bidders are advised to go through the website 

for detailed terms before taking part in the e-auction sale proceedings.